
 
 
 

          January 23, 2007  
 
 
MEMORANDUM FOR:  The Record  

    
FROM:    Jessica Gharrett  

     Data Manager, Restricted Access Management 
 

SUBJECT:    2007 Community Development Plan (CDP) Halibut 
  Allocations  

 

The following tables show amounts of halibut available for harvest in 2007 by CDQ groups.  
Halibut amounts were adopted by the International Pacific Halibut Commission at its January, 
2007 meeting, and reflect the catch sharing plan implemented by the North Pacific Fishery 
Management Council.     
 

CDP Area Allocations in Percents for Halibut*  
 
Area 

 
APICDA  

 
BBEDC 

 
CBSFA 

 
CVRF 

 
NSEDC 

 
YDFDA 

 
Total 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
4B 

 
100% 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
100% 

 
4C 

 
15% 

 
 

 
85% 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
100% 

 
4D 

 
 

 
26% 

 
 

 
24% 

 
30% 

 
20% 

 
100% 

 
4E 

 
 

 
30% 

 
 

 
70% 

 
 

 
 

 
100% 

 

     CDP Area Allocations in Pounds for Halibut*  
 
Area 

 
APICDA  

 
BBEDC 

 
CBSFA 

 
CVRF 

 
NSEDC 

 
YDFDA 

 
Total 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
4B 

 
288,000 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
288,000 

 
4C 

 
139,988 

 
0 

 
793,262 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
933,250 

 
4D 

 
0 

 
145,587 

 
0 

 
134,388 

 
167,985 

 
111,990 

 
559,950 

 
4E 

 
0 

 
110,100 

 
0 

 
256,900 

 
0 

 
0 

 
367,000 

 
Total 

 
427,988 

 
255,687 

 
793,262 

 
391,288 

 
167,985 

 
111,980 

 
2,148,200 

 
* Halibut pounds are net weight (head off, gutted) and represent amounts 
  available to CDQ groups at the start of the 2007 fishing year.  


