MEMORANDUM FOR: The Record

FROM: Jessica Gharrett

Data Manager, Restricted Access Management

SUBJECT: 2007 Community Development Plan (CDP) Halibut

Josen Haurel

Allocations

The following tables show amounts of halibut available for harvest in 2007 by CDQ groups. Halibut amounts were adopted by the International Pacific Halibut Commission at its January, 2007 meeting, and reflect the catch sharing plan implemented by the North Pacific Fishery Management Council.

## CDP Area Allocations in Percents for Halibut\*

Area	APICDA	BBEDC	CBSFA	CVRF	NSEDC	YDFDA	Total			
4B	100%						100%			
4C	15%		85%				100%			
4D		26%		24%	30%	20%	100%			
4E		30%		70%			100%			

## **CDP** Area Allocations in Pounds for Halibut\*

Area	APICDA	BBEDC	CBSFA	CVRF	NSEDC	YDFDA	Total
4B	288,000	0	0	0	0	0	288,000
4C	139,988	0	793,262	0	0	0	933,250
4D	0	145,587	0	134,388	167,985	111,990	559,950
4E	0	110,100	0	256,900	0	0	367,000
Total	427,988	255,687	793,262	391,288	167,985	111,980	2,148,200

<sup>\*</sup> Halibut pounds are net weight (head off, gutted) and represent amounts available to CDQ groups at the start of the 2007 fishing year.